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Footbal l/Lacrosse fields_Per Í!Clç!

(1) Fields without liqhts and irriqated

Rate, per game,-per{ield

Rate, per dav

(2) Fields with liqhts and irrioated

Rate. per oame

Rate, per day;per-field

Soccer-Per field

(1) Fields without liqhts and ¡rriqatedænd€
BAlAPer per game
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AN ORDINANCE

amending Chapter 17 of the City Code as it relates to Parks
and Recreation fees; and fixing the time when this ordinance
shall become effective.

BE IT ORDAINED BY THE COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF COLUMBIA, MISSOURI, AS
FOLLOWS:

SECTION 1. Chapter 17 of the Code of Ordinances of the City of Columbia,
Missouri, is hereby amended as follows.

Material to be deleted in strikee+¡t; material to be added underlined.

Sec.17-161. Fees.

The following parks and recreation fees are hereby established:

(h) Athletic Field Rentals. ln addition to the recreation facility use charge under
section (oX2).
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.54.00

122.00

70.00

+Æ168.00

54.00



RalaPer per day.....

(2) Fields with liqhts and irr

Rate-Per pe r g a me-with-eH*ithe+11þrhts

BAjLPer æI_day
(3) Fields without I hts and not i

nalg-Per per game

BAlqPer pClday .

122.OO

.70.00

168.00

40.00

92.00

(!) Columbia Sporfs Fieldhouse atA. Philios Park. For use of the courts and
meetinq rooms, the followinq fees are hereby established

Full Court

Hourlv rental rates:

Four (4) full courts (entire qym floor)

Two (2) full courts.

One (1) full court

Partial dav rental rates luo to eioht 18) hours)

Four (4) full courts (entire qvm floor)

Two (2) full courts.

One (1) full court..

Full dav rental rates (up to sixteen (16) hours):

Four (4) full courts (entire ovm floor)

Two (2) full courts

One (1) full court

Cross Court

Hourlv rental rates:

$170.00

...90.00

...50.00

$1.150.00

....650.00

....360.00

$1,900.00

. 1.300.00

....720.00

$200.00

. 1 10.00

...30.00

Eioht 18) cross courts entire ovm floorl(

Four (4) cross courts

One (1) cross court..

Partial dav rental rates un to ei ct ht t8) hou rs):

Eiqht (8) cross courts (entire qvm floor)
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$1,360.00



Four (4) cross courts
One (1) cross court

Full dav rental rates (up to sixteen (16) hours):

Eiqht (8) cross courts (entire ovm floor)......

Four (4) cross courts

One (1) cross court

Meetino Rooms

Meetinq Room A or 8..

Meetinq Room A and B

Fieldhouse Event Fees

Vendor fee - per dav

Gate fee - minimum*

Non-refundable rvation deoosit**

790.00
220.OO

$2.240.00

. 1,580.00

....440.00

$30.00 per hour

..60.00 per hour

$50.00

100.00

300.00

*$100.00 minimum or $1.00 per ticket sold: whichever is qreater.

**Aoolied to the final rental fee

SECTION 2. This ordinance shall be in full force and effect from and after
October 1,2018.

PASSED this t-lh-- day of 2018

ATTEST:

ô..-/uL-- -l

City Clerk

APPROVED AS TO FORM

Mayor and Presiding Officer
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